Ⅰ﹒Configuration and dimensions：
Ⅱ﹒Description：
PCB Pattern
2.
80
7.
30
2.

AR-001C
Ⅳ﹒Electrical characteristics：
ASS12101R0YHB-□□□
DWG. No.
( μH )
Inductance Irms
( A )
RDC
( mΩ )
max.
1.0 ± 30% 16.5011.006.0
typ.
Isat
( A )
max.
ASS12101R8YHB-□□□ 1.8 ± 30% 13.2010.207.5
ASS12102R2YHB-□□□ 2.2 ± 30% 12.209.509.0
ASS12103R3YHB-□□□ 3.3 ± 30% 10.509.0010.0
ASS12104R7YHB-□□□ 4.7 ± 30% 9.608.5012.0
ASS12105R6YHB-□□□ 5.6 ± 30% 8.508.0013.5
ASS12106R8YHB-□□□ 6.8 ± 30% 8.307.8515.0
ASS12108R2YHB-□□□ 8.2 ± 30% 7.557.2517.0
ASS1210100MHB-□□□ 10.0 ± 20% 6.5018.0
ASS1210120MHB-□□□ 12.0 ± 20% 6.1022.0
ASS1210150MHB-□□□ 15.0 ± 20% 5.3032.0
ASS1210180MHB-□□□ 18.0 ± 20% 5.1035.0
ASS1210220MHB-□□□ 22.0 ± 20% 4.5038.0
ASS1210270MHB-□□□ 27.0 ± 20% 4.2040.0
ASS1210330MHB-□□□ 33.0 ± 20% 3.7052.0
ASS1210390MHB-□□□ 39.0 ± 20% 3.5066.0
ASS1210470MHB-□□□ 47.0 ± 20% 3.1072.0
ASS1210560MHB-□□□ 56.0 ± 20% 2.9090.0
ASS1210680MHB-□□□ 68.0 ± 20% 2.70102.0
6.50
6.30
5.80
5.50

0.796
3.50
3.00
2.60
2.20
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.30
0.85
0.85
0.85
0.85
0.85
ASS1210820MHB-□□□ 82.0 ± 20%
ASS1210101MHB-□□□ 100.0 ± 20%
ASS1210121MHB-□□□ 120.0 ± 20%
ASS1210151MHB-□□□ 150.0 ± 20%
ASS1210181MHB-□□□ 180.0 ± 20%
ASS1210221MHB-□□□ 220.0 ± 20%
ASS1210271MHB-□□□ 270.0 ± 20%
ASS1210331MHB-□□□ 330.0 ± 20%
ASS1210391MHB-□□□ 390.0 ± 20%
ASS1210471MHB-□□□ 470.0 ± 20%
ASS1210561MHB-□□□ 560.0 ± 20%
ASS1210681MHB-□□□ 680.0 ± 20%
ASS1210821MHB-□□□ 820.0 ± 20%
ASS1210102MHB-□□□ 1000.0 ± 20%
ABC'S DWG NO.PROD.
NAME
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
REV.